UNOFFICIAL COPY

PREPARED BY: SMI RECORDING REQUESTED BY **AFTER RECORDING RETURN TO:**

Stewart Mortgage Information Attn. Sherry Doza P.O. Box 540817 Houston, Texas 77254-0817 Tel. (800) 795-5263

Pool: 00333684CD

Index:

Loan Number: 0008214514

465 2501 01-3667 (Space Above this Line For Recorder's Use Only)

SSIGNMENT of MORTGAGE

STATE OF ILLINOIS **COUNTY OF COOK**

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

Doc#: 0506312011

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/04/2005 09:14 AM Pg: 1 of 3

That GE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC, F/K/A GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES INC. ('Assignor'), acting herein by and through a duly authorized onice, the owner and holder of one certain promissory note executed by RANDY R. RIEHMAN AND LILLY H. VORFOLZER, BY RANDY R. RIEHMAN, AS ATTORNEY IN FACT ('Borrower(s)') secured by a Mortgage of even uets therewith executed by Borrower(s) for the benefit of the holder of the said note, which was recorded on the lot(s), or parcel(s) of land described therein situated in the County of Cook, State of Illinois:

Recording Ref: Instrument/Document No. 92-329108

Property Address: 725 LIMCRICK UNIT 3A

SCHAUMBURG IL 60193

For and in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 dollars (\$10.00), and other good valuable and sufficient consideration paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, cloes hereby transfer and assign, set over and deliver unto WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (Assignee) all beneficial interest in and to title to said Mortgage, together with the note and all other liens against said property securing the payment thereof, and all title held by the undersigned in and to said land.

SEE EXHIBIT 'A'

PIN#: 07-27-102-019-1403

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto said Assignee said above described Mortgage and note, regether with all and singular the liens, rights, equities, title and estate in said real estate therein described securing the payment thereof, or otherwise.

Executed this the 29th day of January A.D.

2005.

Attest:

CHERYL SWINGINSKI ASSISTANT SECRETARY GE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC, F/K/A GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES INC.

By: _

SHERRY DOZA VICE PRESIDENT





0506312011 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF HARRIS

On this the 29th day of January A.D. 2005, before me, a Notary Public, appeared SHERRY DOZA to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that (s)he is the VICE PRESIDENT of GE MORTGAGE SERVICES LLC, F/K/A GE CAPITAL MORTGAGE SERVICES INC., and that said instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said SHERRY DOZA acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

IN WITNESS WAEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year first

above written.

Assignee's Address:

1 HOME CAMPUS DES MOINES, IA 50328 Assignor's Address:

Of County Clark's Office

Constance A. Bernardy
Notary Public
State of Texas
My Commission Expires
March 12, 2007





0506312011 Page: 3 of 3

FFICIA

State of Ulinois

MORTGAGE

PHA Cue No. 1316734664703

MAIL TO:

& 1. G. B BOX 370

92329108

81201001

THIS MORTGAGE ("Security Instrument") is made on

1992 'April 24th.

The MOTIFICATION AND LILLY H VORHOLZER, MICOM AND NOT SINCE REMARRIED

whose address is

LIMERICK UNIT 3A

SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193

MARGARETTEN & COMPANY, INC.

,("Borrower"). This Security Instrument is given to

the State of New Jersey

and whose

which is organized and existing under the laws of the Kolad, iselin. address is

New Jersey, 08830

,("Lender"). Borrower owes Lender the principal sum of

Fifty- Five Thousand, Two Hundred and 00/100

55,200.00). This debt is evidenced by Borrower's Note dated the same date as this Security Dollars (U.S. \$ Instrument ("Note"), which provides for a onthly payments, with the full debt, if not paid earlier, due and payable on May 150.

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (a) the repayment of the debt evidenced by the Note, with interest, and all renewals, extins one and modifications; (b) the payment of all other sums, with interest, advanced under paragraph 6 to protect the security of this 'equity Instrument; and (c) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Lender the COOK

following described property located in

County, Illinois:

UNIT 3A, 725 LIMERICK LANE OF THE LAREHOOD CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF A PART OF LOT 16131 IN SECTION 2, WEATHERSFIELD UNIT 16, BEING) SUBDIVISION IN THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 27, TOWNSHIP 11 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MCRIDIAN, IN COLK COUNTY, ILLINOIS; WHICH PLAT OF SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "B" TO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, A NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION. AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 30, 1979 A.D KNOWN AS TRUST NO. 46656, RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE REPORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 25252295 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME; TOGETHER WITH A PERCENTAGE OF THE COMMON ELEMENTS APPURTENANT TO SAID UNIT AS SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION, AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME. WHICH PERCENTAGE SHALL AUTOMATICALLY CHANGE IN ACCORDANCE WITH AMENDED DECLARATIONS, AS SAME ARE FILED OF RECORD PURSUANT TO SAID DECLARATION, AND TOGETHER WITH ADDITIONAL COMMON ELEMENTS AS SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS ARE FILED OF RECORD: IN THE PERCENTAGES SET FORTH IN SUCH AMENDED DECLARATIONS! WHICH PERCENTAGES SHALL AUTOMATICALLY BE DEEMED TO BE CONVYED EFFECTIVE ON THE RECORDING OF EACH SUCH AMENDED DECLARATION AS THOUGH CONVEYED HEREBY. PIN #07-27-102-019-1403

DEFT-01 RECORDING
THILL TRAN 7238 05/13/92 13:07:07
49332 4 *- 92-329168 COOK COUNTY

which has the address of LIMERICK UNIT JA

SCHAUMBURG, IL 60193

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter prected on the property, and all easements, rights, appurtenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water rights and stock and all fixtures now of hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to in this Security Instrument as the "Property."

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to thortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any encumbrances of record.

RELATIORNEY SERVICES #.

ILLINOIS FIIA MORTGAGE MAR-1201 PAGE 1 OF 4 (7/91) Replaces 54AR-\$201 (Rev 3/90)

0 1 6